
2021 Coaches North Huron (or Huron Perth) Soccer
Field note:  St. Marys - The two Solis fields are located behind the St. Marys Pyramid Centre (Arena) and Little Falls PS

Location Team Name Age Group Jersey Coach/Ass. Coach Email Phone # Field
St.ColumbanSCSt.ColumbanSC club contact Jason Dietz jddietz@tcc.on.ca 519-870-1139
St. Marys St. Marys covid contact Rachel Mahaffy drhern4@gmail.com 519-902-4149
Goderich Goderich U11B Red Kim Souch souch_kim@hotmail.com 519-441-3603 Y west field
St Marys Bickell Built Homes U11B Navy Blue Dan Goodman gooddanson@gmail.com 5194973268 Meadowridge
St.ColumbanSCSt.ColumbanSC U11B Celtic stripe Danielle Peters dlpeters@hpcdsb.ca 519-801-5778 St.C east
Wingham Gift Chest U11B Orange Jeff Lewington lewingtonfarms@gmail.com 519-357-0827
Wingham Gift Chest U11B Orange Andrea Verhaege aruttan36@hotmail.com 519-357-0731
Clinton Clinton U11B #1 Gold Melissa Rathwell melissarathwell@gmail.com 519-233-7007 Flemings
Clinton Clinton U11B #1 Gold Ross Rousom orrousom@hotmail.com519-319-2702; c 519-643-6645
Clinton Clinton U11B #2 Blue Mike Ansley m_ansley@hotmail.com519-955-4979; 519-955-7366 Flemings

Clinton Clinton U11G White Kristin Workman saizia@hotmail.com
519-263-2041
519-505-1980 Flemings

Clinton Clinton U11G White Colin Wielinga vwielinga@gmail.com;
905-730-2690
905-741-5492

St Marys Hearn's Ice Cream U11G Navy Blue Sue Taylor bob.sue_wheeler@yahoo.ca 519-645-9335 Meadowridge
St Marys Hearn's Ice Cream U11G Navy Blue John Hodkinson john-jessica@rogers.com 519-870-4097 Meadowridge
St.ColumbanSCSt.ColumbanSC U11G Celtic stripe Rob Vanden Hengel rjvandenhengel@tcc.on.ca 519-440-9905 St.C east
St.ColumbanSCSt.ColumbanSC U11G Celtic stripe Mark Mahon markmahon10@hotmail.com 226-921-4261 St.C east

Wingham Sherry's Barber Shop U11G Blue Adam Garniss
adam@garnissfarms.com
cheryl@garnissfarms.com 519-357-5897

Goderich Goderich U11G #1 Red Megan Frayne m_frayne@hotmail.com 519-440-1371 Y west field
Goderich Goderich U11G #2 Yellow Julie Gillam Jhansen000@hurontel.on.ca 519-524-1177 Y west field
Clinton Clinton U13B Red Scott Dale scottdale2@hotmail.com 519-482-8950 CHSS

Clinton Clinton U13B Red Murray Workman murrayworkman@yahoo.com
519-263-2041 
519-505-1977

Goderich Goderich U13B Red Kieran O’Sullivan kieran@akresourcing.ca 519-495-6396 Bannister
St.ColumbanSCSt.ColumbanSC u13B Celtic stripe Jody Catalan kjcatalan@hotmail.com 519-301-0983 St.C east
St.ColumbanSCSt.ColumbanSC u13B Celtic stripe Nehru Budna ndbudna@sympatico.ca 519-525-7774 St.C east
Wingham Lion's Club U13B Blue Marc Westra westras@hotmail.com 519-357-6501

Wingham Maitland Family Dental U13B Blue Elias Valdez 
hjalmarvaldez@gmail.com

St Marys St. Marys Legion U13B1 Navy Blue Karen Brinke kbrinke@quadro.net 519280 3288 Solis East 
St Marys Bickell Built Homes U11B Navy Blue Chris Campbell campbell.christopher.1978@gmail.com647-702-3358 Meadowridge
St Marys St. Marys Legion U13B2 Navy Blue Jamie Ropchan c.ropchan@tvdsb.ca 226-374-6509 Solis East 
Clinton Clinton U13G Light Autumn Baldwin sabaldwin@cabletv.on.ca 519-441-8993 St. Annes
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Goderich Goderich U13G Red Sam Lazarevich 2dumdogs@xplornet.ca 519-440-9383 Bannister
St Marys Graham Energy U13G Navy Blue Ian McKichan imckichan@sierraconstruction.ca 5196080151 Meadowridge
St Marys Graham Energy U13G Navy Blue Mark Muir mmuir08@gmail.com 519-301-6621 Meadowridge
St Marys Graham Energy U13G Navy Blue Kevin Hachler khachler@hotmail.com 5193189433 Meadowridge
St.ColumbanSCSt.ColumbanSC U13G Celtic stripe Jason Dietz jddietz@tcc.on.ca 519-870-1139 St.C east
Wingham Maitland Welding U13G Blue Mary McInnes marybrucetobybryn@gmail.com 519-357-2819
Wingham Langside U13G Blue Steve Campbell scampbellpng@gmail.com 519-357-8687
St Marys Quadro Communication U15B Navy Blue Alex Zulu blingzulu@yahoo.ca 226-984-8006 Solis West
St Marys Quadro Communication U15B Navy Blue John Hodkinson john-jessica@rogers.com 519-870-4097 Solis West
St.ColumbanSCSt.ColumbanSC U15B Celtic stripe Crystal Whyte driwhyte@tcc.on.ca 519-525-6600 St.C west
St.ColumbanSCSt.ColumbanSC U15B Celtic stripe Connor Driscoll driwhyte@tcc.on.ca St.C west
Wingham Leslie Motors U15B Blue Fred Valdez fredrickvaldez@gmail.com 519-531-0380
Clinton Clinton U15B #1 Blue Darren Erb darrenerb2@gmail.com 519-565-4106;519-525-3531 St. Annes
Clinton Clinton U15B #2 White Craig Caldwell craigcaldwell@hotmail.com 519-482-8048 St. Annes
Goderich Goderich U15G Red Sam Lazarevich 2dumdogs@xplornet.ca 519-440-9383 Bannister
St Marys Stonetown Travel U15G Navy Blue Melanie Martin andrea@the-martins.ca 519-949-0740 Solis East 
St Marys Stonetown Travel U15G Navy Blue Sheila Murphy murphyrmg@gmail.com 519-535-7048 Solis East 
Clinton Clinton U15G #1 Blue Cory Leduc leduc17@hotmail.com 519-441-3707 CHSS
Clinton Clinton U15G #2 Red Heather Decker heatdeck@gmail.com 519-482-8387 CHSS
St Marys St. Marys Kirkton Vet ClinicU17G Navy Blue Elizabeth Aarts ejaarts469@my.nipissingu.ca 519-276-7709 Solis West 
St Marys St. Marys Kirkton Vet ClinicU17G Navy Blue Mac Littlejohn maclittlejohn@hotmail.com 519-703-1423 Solis West 
Brussels Brussels U17G U18G Black Tyler Jutzi tyler@brusselstransport.com 519-357-8821
Brussels Brussels U17G U18G Black Scott Dolmange ssdolmage@gmail.com 519-440-9132
Clinton Clinton U18G Red Ken Goodburn anchor@tcc.on.ca 519-482-7792 CHSS

Wingham Excalibur Insurance U18G Blue Elias Valdez 
hjalmarvaldez@gmail.com

Wingham Excalibur Insurance U18G Blue Randy Jacobs randy.jacobs@bellmedia.ca 226-747-7580
Clinton Clinton U9B Silver Brad/Holly Kroes hollykroes18@gmail.com519-482-5560 C: 519-525-0243 Lower Christian
Clinton Clinton U9B Silver Kathy Lavis klavis_@hotmail.com 519-955-1298
Wingham ReMax U9B Blue Garrett Green garrhettg@gmail.com 226-222-2356
Goderich Goderich U9B #1 Yellow Cory Day coryaday@gmail.com 519-440-1525 Y east and west field
Goderich Goderich U9B #2 Red Jeff Thuss jeffandcarolinethuss@hotmail.com 519-525-0469 Y east and west field
Goderich Goderich U9B #6 Red Toni Dejong toni_de_jong@hotmail.com 519-440-2426 Y east and west field
St.ColumbanSCSt.ColumbanSC u9B celtic Celtic stripe Meaghan McCallum meaghanm18@gmail.com 519-276-9868 St.C north
St.ColumbanSCSt.ColumbanSC u9B celtic Celtic stripe Paul Linton palinton17@gmail.com 519-440-9136 St.C north
St.ColumbanSCSt.ColumbanSC u9B shamrock Celtic stripe Sandi Baker sandibaker23@gmail.com 519-949-0301 St.C north
St.ColumbanSCSt.ColumbanSC u9B shamrock Celtic stripe Mark Burtenshaw mark.amieburtenshaw@gmail.com 519-636-9583 St.C north
Clinton Clinton U9G Yellow Shawn Bruinsma shawnbruinsma@hotmail.com 519-525-2065 Lower Christian
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Clinton Clinton U9G Yellow Craig Caldwell craigcaldwell@hotmail.com 519-441-0845
St.ColumbanSCSt.ColumbanSC u9G Celtic stripe Erica Jarmuth ericajarmuth@hotmail.com 519-301-7793 St.C north
Goderich Goderich U9G #1 Yellow Megan Frayne m_frayne@hotmail.com 519-440-1371 Y east and west field
Goderich Goderich U9G #2 Red Nathan Illeman nathan_dc2@hotmail.com 519-525-5478 Y east and west field
Goderich Goderich U9G #3 Lime Lindsay Durst Lindsay.durst@yahoo.ca 519-524-6044 Y east and west field
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